Note :- (2) The Short list has been prepared by including the number of eligible candidates who have secured top
marks in the OMR Test held on 01.12.2025, based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application for the
post. Subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage of selection.

Note :- (3) 1869 (One thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Nine)  candidates who have secured top most marks in
the OMR examination are included in the Main list of this Short list. The mark secured by the last candidate in the
main list is 48.33 (forty eight (point) three three) . For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of